## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

## Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To: Yan Losier

Department of Innovation, Science and Economic Development (ISED) Canada

yan.losier@canada.ca

From: George Tannahill

George.Tannahill@fcc.gov

Date: August 22, 2017

Test Firm Name: LabTest Certification, Inc.

Designation Number: CA5970
Test Firm Registration Number: 721268

Subject: FCC recognition of accreditation for LabTest Certification, Inc.

We have been notified by Department of Innovation, Science and Economic Development (ISED) Canada that LabTest Certification, Inc. has been accredited as a testing laboratory.

At this time LabTest Certification, Inc. is hereby recognized to perform compliance testing on equipment subject to the Commission's Declaration Of Conformity (DOC) and Certification rules for the following scope(s):

Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15 Subpart C
U-NII with DFS Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15, Subpart E
UWB Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15, Subpart F
Commercial Mobile Services - Part 22 (cellular), Part 24, Part 25 (non-microwave), Part 27
General Mobile Radio Services - Part 22 (non-cellular), Part 90 (non-microwave), Part 95, Part 97, Part 101 (non-microwave)
Signal Boosters - Part 20

This recognition will expire upon expiration of the accreditation or notification of withdrawal of Commission's recognition.

Any questions about this recognition should be submitted as an inquiry to the FCC Knowledge Database at www.fcc.gov/kdb.

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

## Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To: Kavinder Dhillon

LabTest Certification, Inc. kdhillon@labtestcert.com

From: George Tannahill

George.Tannahill@fcc.gov

Date: August 22, 2017

Test Firm Name: LabTest Certification, Inc.

Designation Number: CA5970
Test Firm Registration Number: 721268

Subject: FCC recognition of accreditation for LabTest Certification, Inc.

We have been notified by Department of Innovation, Science and Economic Development (ISED) Canada that LabTest Certification, Inc. has been accredited as a testing laboratory.

At this time LabTest Certification, Inc. is hereby recognized to perform compliance testing on equipment subject to the Commission's Declaration Of Conformity (DOC) and Certification rules for the following scope(s):

Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15 Subpart C
U-NII with DFS Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15, Subpart E
UWB Intentional Radiators - FCC Part 15, Subpart F
Commercial Mobile Services - Part 22 (cellular), Part 24, Part 25 (non-microwave), Part 27
General Mobile Radio Services - Part 22 (non-cellular), Part 90 (non-microwave), Part 95, Part 97, Part 101 (non-microwave)
Signal Boosters - Part 20

This recognition will expire upon expiration of the accreditation or notification of withdrawal of Commission's recognition.

Any questions about this recognition should be submitted as an inquiry to the FCC Knowledge Database at www.fcc.gov/kdb.